Technical / News Bulletin
UK
BULLETIN NO.:
TB UK064
DATE ISSUED
15/08/2016
BULLETIN DETAILS
Product Group: Seating

over-stretching or ‘hammocking’  the
cover
New JAY SMART ordering code
The JAY GS is ordered using a new Order
Form and JAY Smart code (similar to the JAY
Balance and JAY Xtreme Active cushions).
Benefits:
 Metric measurements to more accurately
match wheelchair width and depths
 More accurately meet user need by
modularly constructing the cushion –
both fluid pad and cover type
 More easily identify the construction of
the cushion
The cushions are ordered in metric sizes but
these will be the same as those currently used.
E.g. JGSC2533SIEU = same as old JAY GS
10”x13”with standard fluid pad and incontinence
cover
*** Please see the accompanying JAY GS
Cushion Conversion Matrix to aid selection of
like-for-like replacements
New order forms are available via customer
Services or from our website at
Increased User Weight Limit  In keeping with new cushions within the JAY
cushion range, the maximum user weight has
been increased to 150kg as standard.
Benefit:
 Provides an aggressive positioning
cushion solution for heavier users over
18 stone (113kg).
New JAY GS Accessory Box A new style JAY GS Accessory box featuring
the full range of JAY GS positioning accessories
is available.
Benefit:
 Ideal for use at assessment to establish
the exact positioning accessories
required for optimal pelvic and lower limb
support
Please refer to www.sunrisemedical.co.uk, or contact your area sales manager for more information
If you require any further technical assistance please contact:
Matthew Eveleigh, JAY Clinical Specialist on matthew.eveleigh@sunmed.co.uk
Literature Affected:
Sunparts: Available from http://parts.sunrisemedical.eu
Order Forms: Updated and available via Customer Services
Website: Available on www.sunrisemedical.co.uk
Owners Manual:  Available on www.sunrisemedical.co.uk
If you have any questions regarding this bulletin, please do not hesitate to contact:
Customer Services Customer Support  Technical Service Centre E-mail
Telephone:
+44 (0)845 605 66 88
Option 2
+44 (0)845 605 66 88
Option 3
Fax: +44 (0)845 605 66 89 +44 (0)845 605 66 89 help.technical@sunmed.co.uk
Old style JAY GS Cushion Code Description New JAY GS Cushion Code Description
JAY1111.1NF JAY GS CUSHION 10x13" with pressure relief
pad & incontinence cover
JGSC2533PRIEU J GS CUSH 25X33 PR INC
JAY1111NF JAY GS CUSHION 10x13" with standard pad
& incontinence cover
JGSC2533SIEU J GS CUSH 25X33 S INC
JAY1115.1NF JAY GS CUSHION 12x15" with pressure relief
pad & incontinence cover
JGSC3038PRIEU J GS CUSH 30X38 PR INC
JAY1115NF JAY GS CUSHION 12x15" with standard pad
& incontinence cover
JGSC3038SIEU J GS CUSH 30X38 S INC